
  Issu
e

 5
     2

0
1

2
                                   

Wall James Chappell held their inaugural Golf day in 

support of Mary Stevens Hospice on the 18th May 2012 at 

Blackwell Golf Club. The day was a huge success and over 

£1000 was raised for the Hospice. The day was attended by 

local businesses and clients who took part in a four-ball 

Stableford competition.   The team from Muras Baker Jones 

proved worthy winners on the day. We would like to thank 

all of those who took part for supporting the firm and Mary 

Stevens Hospice.  
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 Firm News 
GOLF DAY 

Congratulations to DKRFC on achieving promotion to National League 2. DK had a fantastic season 

ultimately finishing second in the League. DK went on to win a nail-biting play-off game v Rossen-

dale (34-27) on the 28th April 2012 where over 1000 spectators saw them secure promotion. 

Next season they will face local rivals Stourbridge, Bromsgrove and Birmingham Solihull. Con-

gratulations and Good Luck next season. WJC are pleased to confirm that we will continue as prin-

cipal sponsors of the Club next season. 

DK First Team 

pictured after 

victory v Rossen-

dale in the Play off  

- 28th April 2012 

 

Team from Muras Baker 

Jones Accountants were 

the eventual winners of 

the WJC Golf Day. 

Photo—right 
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IT Solutions—WiFi Access for Clients 

Charity Trustees & Investors Association 

2012 Legal Seminars 
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Charity Trustees & Investors 

Association 

As part of our commitment to, and advisors of, the charity sector, we 

are also proud to be the joint sponsors of the                                     

Charity Trustees & Investors Association (CTIA).  

 

The objective of the CTIA is to promote the awareness and knowledge 

of trustee and investment issues within the third sector.  Regular 

“symposiums” are to be held during which we will present on topical 

legal issues alongside investment managers from Deutsch Bank, 

Quilter, Rathbones and Standard Life as well as representatives from 

Origin Financial. 

 

The next CTIA event is being held on the 9th October 2012. Visit the 

CTIA website for more details (www.ctia.org.uk) or contact us on 

01384 371 622 for further information. 

 

The firm held the first of a series of seminars dedicated to start-up businesses. This seminar was held 

at Dudley Kingswinford Rugby Club and was aimed at assisting new businesses with legal issues such as 

business plans, legal structures of businesses, funding, share options, property matters such as leases 

and freehold properties, tenancy rights and the often feared area of taxation.  

 

The firm also featured in the inaugural Charity Trustees & Investors Association symposium presenting 

on the legal responsibilities and duties of charity trustees. The symposium was held at Groundwork UK 

headquarters in Birmingham. 

 

The firm will be holding a Business Protection and Succession Planning Seminar on 4th October at 

Stourbridge Rugby Club aimed at assisting clients to plan for the future and safeguard the future of 

their businesses by understanding the importance of financial planning, succession planning and last-

ing powers of attorney. For more information and to book your free place, contact Philip Chapman on 

01384 371 622. 

WJC are now able to offer our clients a free WiFi connection to the internet in 

our reception area. This means that clients can have access to a free high 

speed internet connection whilst they wait to see one of our solicitors. 

 

Robin Bailey, IT Manager at WJC says : “As more people come to depend on 

their computers, notepads and phones to make a living, the need for high 

speed wireless internet access has become increasingly important and essen-

tial for some. We recognise the needs of our clients and therefore, see the 

availability of free access to our WiFi network as an important, if not, vital    

service to our clients. 

 



Wall James Chappell 15-23 Hagley Road Stourbridge West Midlands DY8 1QW  Tel : (01384) 371 622   Fax: (01384) 374 057      www.wjclaw.co.uk                    

Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales (number  57141) 

Company and Commercial 

Philip Chapman 

p.chapman@wjclaw.co.uk  

 

Employment and Litigation 

Jane Beale 

j.beale@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

Simon Beddow 

s.beddow@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

Conveyancing 

Teresa Stepien 

t.stepien@wjclaw.co.uk 

Clare Marriott 

c.marriott@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

Commercial Property 

Ruth Latham 

r.latham@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

Wills, Tax & Probate 

Christopher Hamlyn 

c.hamlyn@wjclaw.co.uk 

Susannah Griffiths 

s.griffiths@wjclaw.co.uk 

James Rousell 

j.rousell@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

Town Planning 

Elizabeth Mitchell 

e.mitchell@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

 

Commercial  

John Cockling 

j.cockling@wjclaw.co.uk  
 

Family 

Jonathan Browne 

j.browne@wjclaw.co.uk 

Judith Godbehere 

j.godbehere@wjclaw.co.uk 

 

 

 

IT and Accounts 

Robin Bailey 

r.bailey@wjclaw.co.uk 

  

 

 

 

Subscribe 
If you would like to sub-

scribe to the WJC News-

letter, please visit our 

website 

www.wjclaw.co.uk, 

email James Rousell at 

j.rousell@wjclaw.co.uk 

or telephone 

 

Key contacts 
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